
1000 ISLANDS ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER 
2025-2026 COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

 
NAME/ADDRESS         SUB-COMMITTEE      TERM 
 
Kathy Breitzman (Vice-Chair)   Education, Building & Grounds 11/16/2027 
920-540-1936      
flockers2@new.rr.com 
        
Jennie Eggleston (City Council Rep)  Admin/Finance   05/01/2026 
920-421-9911     
1st_District_Alderman2@kaukauna.gov 
 
Eric Hietpas (Friends President)  Chair: Building & Grounds  10/15/2026 
920-419-6666       
hipphop104@yahoo.com      
 
Jennifer Rumbuc    Building & Grounds, Education 10/15/2027 
920-517-0221      
musclewood2@yahoo.com   
      
Deb Jakel (CHAIR)    Building & Grounds, Education 10/15/2028     
920-427-2582     Admin/Finance 
djakel513@gmail.com 
 
John Manion      Building & Grounds   10/15/2028 
Cell 920-840-5548     
manion817@gmail.com  
 
Paul VanBerkel    Chair: Admin/Finance   10/15/2028 
920-949-1125      
pvbesq@sbcglobal.net  
 
Charles West (School Board Rep)  Admin/Finance   10/15/2026 
920-850-4464       
charleswest000@gmail.com   
   
Diane White     Admin/Finance   10/15/2027 
920-759-1018 | Cell 920-419-7889   Chair: Education 
dianewhite2800@gmail.com    
   
Barbara Timmons    Education    10/15/2026 
barbietimmons@hotmail.com 
 
Chairperson – Member of all Sub-Committees  
Immediate Past Chairperson – Member of Admin/Finance Sub-Committee 
Updated 1/21/26 
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1000 Islands Committees Members 

by Sub-Committee 2025-2026 
 

Admin & Finance 
Chair: Paul VanBerkel 
Members: Jennie Eggleston, Charles West, Diane White, Deb Jakel*  
 
Building & Grounds 
Chair: Eric Hietpas 
Members: Kathy Breitzman, John Manion, Jennifer Rumbuc, Deb Jakel* 
 
Education 
Chair: Diane White 
Members: Barbara Timmons, Kathy Breitzman, Jennifer Rumbuc, Deb Jakel* 
 
*ex officio 
Updated 1/21/26 
 

 
1000 Islands Staff 

 
Brad Garrity   920-759-5676 (Direct Line)  Naturalist 
    920-277-6980 (Cell)   bgarrity@kaukauna.gov 
        
 
Cassandra Kohls  920-766-4733 (General Number) Administrative Assistant 
    920-759-5674 (Direct Line)  ckohls@kaukauna.gov 
          
 
Eric Gonnering   920-759-5673 (Direct Line)  Site Manager 

     egonnering@kaukauna.gov 
      
        
Kat Benson   920-759-5681 (Direct Line)  Assistant Naturalist 
         kbenson@kaukauna.gov  
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